

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15228/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in FA No. 318/1979 and
order dated 05/09/2008 in RP No. 11/2008 in FA No. 318/1979 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sundravardan R, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan K.V.,Adv.
Mr. Ashok D. Thokde,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Zafar Sadique,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No.2 is dead. Mr.
Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
states that appropriate application in this behalf shall be filed within
four weeks.

-2-

The order of stay granted by the High Court shall continue
until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER