

ÈITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6915-6916 OF 2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of  
the prayer at the risk of the applicant(s).

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER