

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6915-6916 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vivek C.Solshe,adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.P.Dhanda,adv.
Mr.N.A.Usmani,adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No.3.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh
steps against respondent No.3 by registered post
acknowledgment due as well as through the District
Court concerned within four weeks from today as a last
chance. Furnish the correct address of the District
Court. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return
of notice.

List the matter on 15.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB