

\*

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6915-6916 OF 2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report for direction)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the non applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file response to the application for impleadment. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master