

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24162-24163/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP No.2205/1999 dated 20/07/2004 in WP No.2205/1999,CA No.4513/2004,RPST No.13783/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED SAJID HUSSAINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6915-6916/2008.

-2-

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|