

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6915-6916/2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4116/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6311-6312/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal 6311-12/13 and 6915-16/08

Four weeks time granted to the appellant to cure the defects
in the application for substitution.

SLP 4116/2012

Registry to Process as per earlier order dt. 4.4.2013.

List on 11.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.15

16:07:05 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar