

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6-7/2014, I.A. 8-9/2014 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 6915-6916/2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of new trustee as appellant in civil appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.4-5/2014, I.A. No.6-7 in C.A. Nos. 6311-6312/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution of new trustee as appellant in civil appeal and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

By means of present applications, petitioner
seeks substitution of the applicants as appellants inDigitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.07.29
16:29:57 IST

Reason: the cause title on the ground that Smt. Hirabai

Shivayya Swami who was acting as trustee had died and

-2-

the applicants have been substituted as trustees.

There is no opposition.

I.As. in both the matters are allowed. The names of the applicants mentioned in paragraph 5 of the application be substituted in place of original appellants.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master