

Ä ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2009 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6915-6916/2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI (DEAD) BY. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 of 2009 be placed the Court with
the main matter for hearing.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.11.05
16:51:23 IST
Reason: