

tITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10-11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6915-6916/2008  
HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI (DEAD) BY. LRS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(For substitution of new trustees as respondent no. 1 and office  
report)

WITH  
I.A. 8-9/2016 in C.A. No. 6311-6312/2013  
(For substitution of new trustees as respondent no. 1 and office  
report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.  
Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.  
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for substitution of new trustees as  
respondent no.1 are allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT) (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER