

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6915-6916/2008

HIRABAI SHVAYYA SWAMI (DEAD) BY. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYED SJJAD HUSEN SAHEB HUSEN JAGIR.&ORS  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6311-6312/2013

Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 6915/2008

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide order dated  
14.9.2009.C.A. No. 6916/2008

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide order dated  
14.9.2009.

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

C.A. No. 6311/2013

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 3, despite due service.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

C.A. No. 6312/2013

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 3, despite due service.

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case in any of the matters and the statutory period has expired.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar